
JACKSON STATE UNIVERSITY 

RETENTION OF FIRST-TIME, FULL-TIME ENTERING FRESHMEN* 

                                        

YEARS ENTERED 

  2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019   

RETENTION AND GRADUATION RATES # % # % # % # % # % # % # % # % # %   

ALL FIRST-TIME FULL-TIME ENTERING FRESHMEN 988 100% 862 100% 1,096 100% 1,170 100% 1,222 100% 1,281 100% 925 100% 825 100% 787 100%   

2nd Year -Returned 729 74% 651 76% 852 78% 910 78% 864 71% 784 61% 493 53% 637 77%       

3rd Year- Returned 598 61% 569 66% 705 64% 744 64% 685 56% 612 48% 435 47%           

Degrees thru 3 years 10 1% 3 0.35% 5 0.46%                           

4th Year- Returned 522 53% 528 61% 611 56% 636 54% 590 48% 552 43%               

Degrees thru 4 years 183 19% 204 24% 217 20%                           

5th Year -Returned 285 29% 286 33% 330 30% 297 25% 258 21%                   

Degrees thru 5 years 304 31% 314 36% 360 33%                           

6th Year- Returned 132 13% 124 14% 115 10% 108 9%                       

Degrees thru 6 years 337 34% 365 42% 417 38%                           

7th Year- Returned 57 6% 41 5% 35 3%                           

8th Year- Returned 17 2% 22 3%                               

9th Year- Returned 17 2%                                   
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